GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2045
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009

VACANT POSTS OF TEACHERS UNDER SARVA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN
Roy Shri Nripendra Nath;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the posts of teachers sanctioned by the Union Government under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) have not been filled up by
some States;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;
(c) whether the Union Government has taken steps for filling up of teachers posts in these States; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRIKAPIL SIBAL)
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d): Of the 33 States/UTs that have been sanctioned teachers under SSA, the States of Andhra Praesh, Chhattisgarh, Goa,
Tamil Nadu, Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Delhi and Lakshadweep have completed the recruitment. Arunachal Pradesh, Haryana,
Himachal Pradesh, Jharkhand, Karnataka, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Meghalaya, Mizoram, Orissa, Punjab, Uttar Pradesh,
Chandigarh, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Puducherry have recruited more than 80% of the teachers sanctioned under Sarva Shiksha
Abhiyan (SSA), so far.

States/UTs have been directed to expedite the appointment of teachers. The status of teacher recruitment is being monitored on a
regular basis.
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